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November 30, 2021 
 
Daniel Martinez, RA 
Martinez Design Group Inc. 
3201-C Zafarano Dr # 111 
Santa Fe, NM 87507 
 
Re: Expect A Miracle 
 1400 San Mateo Blvd SE 
            60-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

Transportation Development Final Inspection 
            Engineer’s/Architect’s Stamp dated 5-8-19 (L18D081) 
 Certification dated 8-24-21 
 
Dear Mr. Martinez, 
 
Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 11-24-21, Transportation 
Development has no objection to a 60-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy based.  This 
letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a 60-day Temporary 
Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division. 

 
Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following items must be 
addressed: 
 

• Please correct all Tripping Hazards along Public Sidewalk. (Along San Mateo) 

• The ADA access aisles shall have the words "NO PARKING" in capital letters, each of 
which shall be at least one foot high and at least two inches wide, placed at the rear of 
the parking space so as to be close to where an adjacent vehicle's rear tire would be 
placed. (66-1-4.1.B NMSA 1978)   

• The ADA accessible parking sign must have the required language per 66-7-352.4C 
NMSA 1978 "Violators Are Subject to a Fine and/or Towing."  Please call out detail 
and location of signs. 

• Add parking bumpers (3 Missing)  

• Add Motorcycle signs and floor markings. 

Once corrections are complete resubmit  
1. The approved and stamped TCL with changes drawn in red. 

2. Transportation Certification letter on either the plan or applicants letterhead. 

3. A Drainage Transportation Information Sheet (DTIS) 

4. Send an electronic copy of your submittal to PLNDRS@cabq.gov. 

5. The $75 re-submittal fee for log in and evaluation by Transportation.   
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If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3981. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Ernie Gomez,  
Plan Checker, Planning Dept. 
Development Review Services 
 
 
 
EG via: email 
C: CO Clerk, File 
 
 





 
Martinez Design Group, Inc. 

www.martinezdesigngroup.com 

3201-C Zafarano Dr # 111  Santa Fe , New Mexico 87507 

Phone: 505.301.4355 

Email: louis@martinezdesigngroup.com 

 

 

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION 

 

 

I, DANIEL MARTINEZ NMPE OR NMRA LICENSE NO 5909, OF THE FIRM _MARTINEZ DESIGN 

GROUP HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED MAY 5, 2019 THE 

RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN 

OBTAINED BY TOMAS JARA OF THE FIRM EXPECT A MIRACLE.  I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT MY 

REPRASENTATIVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 8-24-21 AND HAVE 

DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS 

REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF 

MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.  THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST 

FOR FINAL C.O.   

 

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND 

INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS 

PROJECT.  THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN 

INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.   

 

 

 

 

__________________________________ ENGINEER’S OR ARCHITECT’S STAMP 

Signature of Engineer or Architect 

 

 

_____________ 

Date 

 

 

 

8/24/2021

http://www.martinezdesigngroup.com/
Daniel Martinez
DM-NM
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